
ACTIVITY COST 

PROGRAM: 

ACTIVITY: 

FIELD SUPPORT 

CORPORATE SERVICES 

DESCRIPTION Account 

Number 

2014 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 
BUDGET 

% 
INCREASE 

CAPITAL FINANCING 

Transfer to Reserve from Current 

External Debt Charges - Sin 20 East End Sin 

External Debt Charges - Stn 30 Mountain Sin 

376640 
58101 
52010 
52010 

0 
0 

1,024,170 

0 
0 

1,025,640 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

1,025,640 

#NIA 
#NIA 

0.14% 

Total Expenditures 1,024,170 1,025,640 0 1,025,640 0.14% 

REVENUES 

From Resident Deve1opment Charge Reserve 

From Resident Development Charge Reserve 

376640 
47117 
47117 

0 
(309,785) 

0 
(310,230) 

0 
0 

0 
(310,230) 

#N/A 
0.14% 

Total Revenues (309,785) (310,230) 0 (310,230) 0.14% 

Net Expenditures 714,385 715,410 0 715,410 0.14% 

Page #42 



ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

RECORDS ADMINISTRATION 

Salaries 
Pension-OMERS 
Govemmenl Benefits 
Employer Benefils 
Compensation Contingency 
Computer Software 
Office Furniture/Fixtures 
Rent - Cellular Phones 
Rent Pagers 
Training 

Sublotal 

FIREARMS 

Salaries 
Pension-OMERS 
Govemmenl Benefils 
Employer Benefrts 
Compensation Contingency 

Subtotal 

DATA ENTRY 

Salaries 
Pension-OMERS 
Government Benefits 
Employer Benefits 
Compensation Contingency 

Subtotal 

PROGRAM: 
ACTIVITY: 

FIELD SUPPORT 
CORPORATE SERVICES 

Account 
Number 

2014 

MAINT. 
BUDGET 

2015 

MAINT. 
BUDGET 

RECOMM. 
PROGRAM 
CHANGES 

2015 

BUDGET 
% 

INCREASE 

376650 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 

51703 

53251 

53591 

55332 

55370 

56401 

491,390 

57,720 

27,110 

33,090 

20,410 

23,625 

1,000 

74,000 

2,000 

8,610 

491 ,390 

57,720 

27,110 

33,090 

37,230 

19,800 

1,000 

74,000 

1,500 

8,610 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

491 ,390 

57,720 

27,110 

33,090 

37,230 

19,800 

1,000 

74,000 

1,500 

8,610 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

82.41% 

-16.19% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

-25.00% 

0.00% 

738,955 751 ,450 0 751 ,450 1.69% 

376652 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 

51703 

98,760 

12,400 

5,440 

6,260 

129,280 

207,740 

25,710 

11,610 

12,520 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

207,740 

25,710 

11,610 

12,520 

0 

110.35% 

107.34% 

113.42% 

100.00% 

-100,00% 

252,140 257,580 0 257,580 2.16% 

376654 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 

51703 

666,150 

63,600 

55,060 

75,040 

20,570 

666,150 

63,600 

55,060 

75,040 

41 ,010 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

666,150 

63,600 

55,060 

75,040 

41 ,010 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

99.37% 

880,420 900,860 0 900,860 2.32% 
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ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

RECORDS DOCUMENTS 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefils 

Part Time Wages 

Vacation Pay 

Pay In Lieu of Benefols 

Court and Overtime 

Compensation Contingency 

Office Supplies 

Office Equipment 

Contractual SeNices 

Subtotal 

ACCESS TO INFORMATION 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefols 

Employer Benefits 

Compensation Contingency 

Subtotal 

Total Expenditures 

PROGRAM: 

ACTIVITY: 

FIELD SUPPORT 

CORPORATE SERVICES 

Accounl 

Number 

2014 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 
BUDGET 

% 
INCREASE 

376656 

51001 
51602 
51811 
51815 
51101 
51706 
51821 
51006 
51703 

53050 
53440 
55916 

2,376,350 
217,840 
211,060 
253,640 
173,010 

7,890 
24,230 
23,440 
6,070 

11 ,580 
2,970 
7,330 

2,376,350 
217,840 

211 ,060 
253,640 
173,010 

7,890 
24,230 
23,440 
79,690 

11 ,580 
2,970 
8,880 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2,376,350 
217,840 

211 ,060 
253,640 
173,010 

7,890 
24,230 
23,440 
79,690 

11,580 
2,970 
8,880 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

1212.85% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

21 .15% 

3,315,410 3,390,580 0 3,390,580 2.27% 

376658 

51001 
51802 
51811 
51815 
51703 

153,700 
17,530 
10,010 
12,510 
8,200 

68,430 
6,980 
5,120 
6,260 

0 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

68,430 
6,980 
5,120 
6,260 

0 

-55.48% 
-60.18% 
-48.85% 
-49.96% 

-100.00% 

201,950 86,790 0 86,790 -57.02% 

5,388,875 5,387,260 0 5,387,260 -0.03% 
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ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

COMPUTER SERVICES 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefils 

Court and Overtime 

Compensation Contingency 

Office Supplies 

Computer Hardware 

Compuler Software 

Repairs • Communications 

Rent-Air Cards 

Rent-Operallng Equipment 

Repair/Maintenance • Computer 

Data Lines 

Training 

Membership Fees 

C.A.-Communications 

CA-Hardware Lease/Malnlenance 

C.A.-Capilal App Server 

C.A.-IND Information Services Recovery 

Tolal Expendilures 

Tolal Corporate Services Expenditures 

PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 

ACTIVITY: CORPORATE SERVICES • COMPUTER SERVICES 

Account 

Number 

2014 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 

BUDGET 

% 
INCREASE 

376659 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 
51006 

51703 

53050 

53405 

53251 

54715 

55331 

55365 
54705 

58110 

56401 

55764 

58934 

59433 

59435 

59430 

1,630,180 

184,700 

98,670 

120,980 

14.190 

53.740 
11,690 

510,000 

174.000 

111.410 
88,700 

147,000 

666,890 

73.310 

25,000 

1.900 

660.250 
80,000 

BOO 
30,910 

1,630,180 

184,700 

98,670 
120,980 

14.190 

59. 140 
8,280 

565,000 

208,260 

103.410 
88,700 

147,000 

689,405 

73.310 

25.000 

1.900 

660.250 
20,000 

0 

30.910 

0 

0 

0 

0 
0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

310 

1,630.180 

184.700 

98.670 

120.980 
14,190 

59,140 

8,280 

565.000 

208 ,260 
103,410 

88,700 

147,000 

689.405 

73.310 

25.000 
1,900 

660,250 

20,000 

0 

31,220 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0 .00% 

0.00% 

10.05% 
-29.17% 

10.78% 

19.69% 

-7.18% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

3.38% 

0.00% 
0.00% 

0 .00% 

0 .00% 

-75.00% 

-100.00% 

1.00% 

4,684.320 4.729,285 310 4,729.595 0.97% 

23.221,405 23,343,180 310 23,343,490 0.53% 
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PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 
ACTIVITY COST ACTIVITY: FINANCE 

DESCRIPTION 

FINANCE 

Salaries 
Pension-OMERS 
Government Benefits 
Employer Benefils 
Part Time Wages 
Vacation Pay 
Pay In Lieu of Benefils 
Compensation Contingency 
Miscellaneous Supplies 
Membership Fees 
Training 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounting Services Recovery 
C.A. -IND Fin Application Support Recovery 
C.A. -IND Fin Payroll Recovery 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Payable Recovery 
C.A. -IND Fin Purchasing Recovery 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Receivable Recovery 
C.A. -IND Current Budgets Recovery 

Total Expenditures 

ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

CRIME INFORMATION & ANALYSIS 

Salaries 
Pension-OMERS 
Government Benefits 
Employer Benefits 
Compensation Contingency 
Office Supplies 
Operating Expenses 
Equipment 
Membership Fees 
Training 

Total Expenditures 

2014 2015 RECOMM. 
Account MAtNT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

376130 

51001 251 ,050 251,050 0 251,050 0.00% 

51802 31,050 31,050 0 31,050 0.00% 

51811 12,620 12,620 0 12,620 0.00% 

51815 16,230 16,230 0 16,230 0.00% 

51101 36,140 0 0 0 -100.00% 

51706 1,650 0 0 0 -100.00% 

51821 5,060 0 0 0 -100.00% 

51703 29,730 104,090 0 104,090 250. 12% 

53039 500 500 0 500 0.00% 

55764 1,000 1,000 0 1,000 0.00% 

56401 2,630 2,630 0 2,630 0.00% 

59410 56,240 56,240 560 56,800 1.00% 

59411 18,390 18,390 180 18,570 0.98% 

59412 130,750 130,750 1,310 132,060 1.00% 

59413 56,870 56,870 570 57,440 1.00% 

59414 85,550 85,550 880 86.410 1.01% 

59415 1,520 1,520 20 1,540 1.32% 

59421 52,020 52,020 520 52,540 1.00% 

789,000 820,510 4,020 824,530 4.50% 

PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 
ACTIVITY: ANALYTIC SERVICES 

2014 2015 RECOMM. 
Account MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

376320 

51001 592,930 592,930 0 592,930 0.00% 

51802 65,880 65,880 0 65,880 0.00% 

51811 35,140 35,140 0 35,140 0.00% 

51815 40,710 40,710 0 40,710 0.00% 

51703 0 2,340 0 2,340 #NIA 
53050 0 500 0 500 #NIA 
53131 29,595 5,000 0 5,000 -83.11% 

53415 0 6,000 0 6,000 #NIA 
55764 0 200 0 200 #NIA 
56401 0 10,000 0 10,000 #NIA 

764,255 758,700 0 758,700 -0.73% 
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ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

PROFESSIONAL STANDARDS 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefits 

Other Employee Allowances 

Compensation Contingency 

Office Supplies 

Training 

Total Expenditures 

QUALITY ASSURANCE 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefits 

Compensation Con1ingency 

Operating Expenses 

Training 

Total Expendi1ures 

PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 

ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Account 

Number 

2014 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 

BUDGET 

% 

INCREASE 

376110 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 

51901 
51703 

53050 

56401 

548,120 
71,860 

28,400 
33,780 

9,350 

17,660 

1,500 

6,800 

548,120 

71,860 

28,400 

33,780 

9,500 

25,050 

1,500 

4,900 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

548,120 

71 ,860 

28,400 

33,780 

9,500 

25,050 

1,500 

4,900 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

1.60% 

41 .85% 

0.00% 
-27.94% 

717,470 723,110 0 723,110 0.79% 

376145 

51001 

51802 

51811 

51815 

51703 

53131 

58401 

116,820 

15,270 

5,790 

6,260 

3,790 

6,500 

1,500 

116,820 

15,270 

5,790 

6,260 

7,030 

8,500 

1,200 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

116,820 

15,270 

5,790 

6,260 

7,030 

8,500 

1,200 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

85.49% 
30.77% 

-20.00% 

155,930 160,870 0 160,870 3.17% 
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PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 
ACTIVITY COST ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

2014 2015 RECOMM. 
DESCRIPTION Account MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

CORPORATE PLANNING 376150 

Salaries 51001 195,070 195,070 0 195,070 0.00% 
Pension-OMERS 51802 22,870 22,870 0 22,870 0.00% 
Government Benefits 51811 10,820 10,820 0 10,820 0.00% 

Employer Benefits 51815 14,160 14,160 0 14,160 0.00% 
Compensation Conlingency 51703 6,220 12,030 0 12,030 93.41% 
Office Supplies 53050 3,000 2,000 0 2,000 -33.33% 
Operating Expenses 53131 2,500 0 0 0 -100.00% 
Training 56401 5,950 1,950 0 1,950 -67.23% 
Membership Fees 55764 600 450 0 450 -25.00% 

Total Expenditures 261,190 259,350 0 259,350 -0.70% 

CORPORATE POLICY 376505 

Salaries 51001 105,810 105.810 0 105,810 0.00% 
Pension-OMERS 51802 13,520 13,520 0 13,520 0.00% 
Government Benefits 51811 5,570 5,570 0 5,570 0.00% 
Employer Benefits 51815 6,260 6.260 0 6,260 0.00% 
Compensallon Contingency 51703 3,440 6,360 0 6,360 84.68% 
Miscellaneous Supplies 53039 2,290 2,290 0 2,290 0.00% 
Training 56401 690 690 0 690 0.00% 
Membership Fees 55764 170 170 0 170 0.00% 

Total Expenditures 137,750 140,670 0 140,670 2.12% 
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ACTIVITY COST 

DESCRIPTION 

RISK MANAGEMENT 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefits 

Compensation Contingency 

Membership Fees 

Training 

Total Expenditures 

TRAINING 

Salaries 

Pension-OMERS 

Government Benefits 

Employer Benefits 

Compensation Contingency 

Office Supplies 

Ammunition 

Equipment 

Operating Equipment - CEWs 

Repairs 

Training 

Membership Fees 

Tolal Expenditures 

TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT 

ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 

Account 

Number 

2014 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 
MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 
BUDGET 

% 
INCREASE 

376111 

51001 
51802 
51811 
51815 
51703 
55764 
56401 

116,820 
15,270 
5,790 
6,260 
3,790 

530 
2,500 

116,820 
15,270 
5,790 
6,260 
9,980 

0 
2,000 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

116,820 
15,270 
5,790 
6,260 
9,980 

0 
2,000 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

163.32% 
-100.00% 
-20.00% 

150.960 156,120 0 156,120 3.42% 

376535 

51001 
51802 
51811 
51815 
51703 
53050 
53005 
53415 
53445 
54715 
56401 
55764 

776,370 
96,690 
43,190 
50.030 
4,490 
1,000 

107,425 
37,850 

0 
4,370 

348,355 
8,610 

776,370 
96,690 
43,190 
50,030 

283.080 
1,000 

125,585 

42.050 
98,700 
2,000 

349,590 
8,810 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

776,370 
96,690 
43,190 
50,030 

283,080 
1,000 

125,585 
42,050 
98,700 

2,000 
349,590 

8,610 

0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 
0.00% 

6204.68% 
0.00% 

16.90% 
11.10% 

#NIA 
-54.23% 

0.35% 
0.00% 

1,478,380 1,876,895 0 1,876,895 26.96% 

2,901 ,680 3,317,015 0 3,317,015 14.31% 
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PROGRAM REVENUE SUMMARY 

DESCRIPTION 

REVENUES 

MISCELLANEOUS 

Witness Fees 

From Capital Reserve 

From Vehide Res8/Ve 

From Omers Type Ill Account 

False Alarms Fees 

Tow Fees 

File Closure Fees 

Police Fees 

Special Duty Adminislralion Fees 

Sale or Accident Reports 

Gen Occur/ID Photo Sales 

Police Clearances 

Subtotal 

FIREARMS REGISTRATION 

Firearm Permils/Grant 

PROVINCE OF ONTARIO/GOVT OF CANADA 

Transportation of Prisoners 

Police Fees from Province 

Subtotal 

Total 

PROGRAM: 

ACTIVITY: 

REVENUES 

NON- TAXABLE 

Account 

Number 

2014 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

2015 

MAINT. 

BUDGET 

RECOMM. 

PROGRAM 

CHANGES 

2015 

BUDGET 

o/o 
INCREASE 

376905 

45534 

47101 

47113 

47113 

45503 

45633 

45509 

45573 

45572 

47609 

47610 

45575 

2,500 

175,000 

125,000 

0 

489,600 

150,000 

3,000 

647,370 

250,000 

100,000 

32,000 

893,000 

2,500 

175,000 

125,000 

98,700 

489,600 

150,000 

3,000 

647,370 

250,000 

100,000 

32,000 

893,000 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

o 
(132,710) 

39,275 

0 

0 

23,395 

2,500 

175,000 

125,000 

98,700 

489,600 

150,000 

3,000 

514,660 

289,275 

100,000 

32,000 

918,395 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

#N/A 

0.00% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

-20.50% 

15.71% 

0.00% 

0.00% 

2.62% 

2,867,470 2,966,170 (70,040) 2,898,130 1.00% 

376905 

43459 188,000 188,000 o 188,000 0.00% 

376905 

45637 

43459 

20,000 

1,309,360 

20,000 

1,309,360 

o 
0 

20,000 

1,309,360 

0.00% 

0.00% 

1,329,360 1,329,360 o 1,329,360 0.00% 

4,384,830 4,483,530 (70,040) 4,413,490 0.65% 
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2014 2015 RECOMM. 

DESCRIPTION Account MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

EXPENDITURES 

Salaries 51001 96,699,300 97,787,020 0 97,787,020 1.12% 1,087,720 

Compensation Contingency 51703 4,455,820 7,494,320 0 7,494,320 68.19% 3,038,500 

Part Time Wages 51101 1,934,310 2,168,840 0 2,168,840 12.12% 234,530 

Court & Overtime 51741 3,316,680 3,349,630 0 3,349,630 0.99% 32,950 

Members Remuneration 51727 44,420 44,420 0 44,420 0.00% o 
Service Pay 51731 173,000 189,050 0 189,050 9.28% 16,050 

Pension-OMERS 51802 11,694,220 11 ,798,520 0 11 ,798,520 0.89% 104,300 

Government Benefits 51811 5,924,790 6,042,790 0 6,042,790 1.99% 118,000 

Employer Benefils 51815 6,786,450 8,798,060 o 6,798,060 0.17% 11,610 

Employer Benefits- Retired Members 51615 2,333,680 2,451,850 0 2,451,850 5.06% 118,170 

Accumulated Sick Leave 51807 1,056,070 1,093,900 0 1,093,900 3.58% 37,830 

Vacation Pay 51706 558,680 581,120 0 581 ,120 4.02% 22,440 

Pay In Lieu of Benefils 51821 272,250 305,080 0 305,080 12.06% 32,830 

CA-W.S.I B. 51898 1,199,110 1,199,110 0 1,199,110 0.00% 0 

Other Employee Allowances 51901 119,350 121,450 0 121,450 1.76% 2,100 

Clolhing Allowance 51902 160,000 160,000 0 160,000 0.00% o 
Car Allowance 51905 29,575 29,575 0 29.575 0.00% 0 

Meal Allowance 51906 36,460 36,460 0 36,460 0.00% 0 

Employer Paid Parking 51909 0 75,000 0 75,000 #NIA 75,000 

Parking 56510 75,000 14.450 0 14,450 -80.73% (60,550) 

Training Courses 56401 798,425 779.930 0 779.930 -2.32% (16,495) 

Transport for Prisoners 56630 10,000 8.000 0 8,000 -20.00% (2,000) 

EMPLOYEE RELATED COSTS 137,677,590 142,528,575 0 142,528,575 4,850,985 

Debt Charges 52010 1,024,170 1,025,640 0 1,025,640 0.14% 1,470 

CAPITAL FINANCING 1,024,170 1,025,840 0 1,025,840 1.470 

Legal Fees 52425 150,000 150,000 50,000 200,000 33.33% 50,000 

Material Testing Fees 55758 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 0.00% 0 

Medical /Lab Fees 55780 7,000 7,000 0 7,000 0.00% 0 

Medical Fees 55760 42,250 40,000 0 40,000 -5.33% (2,250) 

Membership Fees 55764 32,950 30,730 0 30,730 -6.74% (2,220) 

FINANCIAL 234,700 230,230 50,000 280,230 45,530 

Ammunition 53005 107,425 125,585 0 125,585 16.90% 18,160 

Explosive Disposal Unil 53010 31 ,300 55,800 0 55,800 78.27% 24,500 

Identification Suppnes 53025 16,700 12,700 o 12,700 -23.95% (4,000) 

Miscellaneous Supplies 53039 259,375 200,240 0 200,240 -22.80% (59,135) 

Office Supplies 53050 280,860 275,590 0 275,590 -1.88% (5,270) 

Cleaning Supplies 53059 55,710 55,710 0 55,710 0.00% 0 

Personnel Tests 53125 11 ,390 5,490 0 5,490 -51 ,80% (5,900) 

Operating Expenses 53131 1,139,215 1,187,360 o 1,187,360 4.23% 48,145 

Computer Software 53251 197,625 228,060 0 228,060 15.40% 30,435 

Computer Hardware 53405 510,000 565,000 0 565,000 10.78% 55,000 

Equipment 53415 407,785 348,110 0 348,110 -14.63% (59,675) 

Office Equipment 53440 2,970 2.970 0 2,970 0.00% o 
Operating Equipment • CEWs 53445 o 98,700 0 98,700 #NIA 98,700 
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2014 2015 RECOMM. 

DESCRIPTION Accounl MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

E.R.U. Equipment 53456 70,290 70,290 0 70,290 0.00% 0 

Office Furniture/Fixtures 53591 60,910 46,410 0 46,410 -23.81% (14,500) 

Food for Prisoners 53607 36,980 36,980 0 36,980 0.00% 0 

Footwear 53910 85,000 95,000 0 95,000 11.76% 10,000 

Uniforms 53940 339,300 348,300 0 348,300 2.65% 9,000 

Outerwear 53942 55,000 55,000 0 55,000 0.00% 0 

Shirts 53943 57,000 60,000 0 60,000 5.26% 3,000 

EAP 54224 102,670 65,550 0 65,550 -36.15% (37,120) 

Investigative Expenses 54361 52,000 37,000 0 37,000 -28.85% (15,000) 

Auxiliary 54362 55,510 55,510 0 55,510 0.00% 0 

PoUce Dogs 54370 27,030 27,030 0 27,030 0.00% 0 

Repair/Maintenance - Computer 54705 666,890 689,405 0 689,405 3.38% 22,515 

Repairs - Communications 54715 115,780 105,410 0 105,410 -8.96% (10,370) 

Repairs Tires/Tows/Washes 54720 119,200 119,200 0 119,200 0.00% 0 

Maintenance Contracts 54930 4,000 4,000 0 4,000 0.00% 0 

Postage 55606 56,970 81,970 0 61,970 8.78% 5,000 

C.A. - Postage & Printing 55610 1,370 1,370 0 t ,370 0.00% 0 

MATERIAL ANO SUPPLIES 4,926,255 5,039,740 0 5,039,740 1t3,485 

Oil & Lubricants 54040 12,800 17,800 0 17,800 39.06% 5,000 

New Tires and Tubes 54070 115,000 95,000 0 95,000 -17.39% (20,000) 

Fuel - Diesel 54115 6,500 0 0 0 -100.00% (6,500) 

Fuel-Unleaded Gasoline 54130 1,600,390 1,400,000 0 1,400,000 -12.52% (200,390) 

Repairs- Auto Equipment 55135 635,000 530,000 0 530,000 -16.54% (105,000) 

VEHICLE EXPENSES 2,369,690 2,042,800 0 2,042,800 (328,890) 

Repairs-Buildings 54401 884,430 623,750 0 623,750 -29.47% (260,680) 

Laundry/Ory Cleaning Service 54615 95,000 95,000 0 95,000 0.00% 0 

Window Cleaning 54680 1,100 1,100 0 1.100 0.00% 0 

Horticultural Services 54810 114,940 132,440 0 132,440 15.23% 17,500 

Data Lines 56110 73,310 73,310 0 73,310 0.00% 0 

Heating Fuel 56115 196,940 200,370 0 200,370 1.74% 3,430 

Hydro 56120 539,430 568,180 0 586,180 4.96% 28,750 

Telephone 56145 546,010 686,870 0 686,870 25.80% 140,860 

C.A.-IP Telephony 56147 280 170 0 170 -39.29% (110) 

Water & Sewer 56180 50,770 51,770 0 51,770 197% 1,000 

BUILDINGS ANO GROUNDS 2,502,210 2,430,960 0 2,430,960 (71 ,250) 

Consulting Services 55801 79,880 79,880 (52 ,280) 27,800 -65.45% (52,280) 

CONSULTING 79,880 79,880 (52,280) 27,600 (52,280) 
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2014 2015 RECOMM. 
DESCRIPTION Account MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

Equipment Lease/Rental 55310 5,960 30,960 0 30,960 419.46% 25,000 
Rent-Air Cards 55331 88,700 88,700 0 88,700 0.00% 0 
Rent - Cellular Phones 55332 173,800 151,910 0 151,910 -12.59% (21,890) 
Rent - Office & Buildings 55358 69,925 69,925 0 69,925 0.00% 0 
Rent-Operating Equipment 55365 147,000 147,000 0 147,000 0.00% 0 
Rent Pagers 55370 2,000 1,500 0 1,500 -25.00% (500) 
Advertising & Promolion 55401 102,590 82,650 0 82,650 -19.44% (19,940) 
Contractual Services 55916 234,800 256,540 0 256,540 9.26% 21,740 

CONTRACTUAL 824,775 829,185 0 829,185 4,410 

Police Male Chorus 58201 6,000 6,000 0 6,000 0.00% 0 
Police Choir 58201 7,300 7,300 0 7,300 0.00% 0 
Police Pipe Band 58201 15,000 15,000 0 15,000 0.00% 0 
Honour Guard 58201 6,000 6,000 0 6,000 0.00% 0 

AGENCIES AND SUPPORT PAYMENTS 34,300 34,300 0 34,300 0 

Transfer lo Reserve (Vehicle Purchases) 58102 1,438,500 1,494,900 0 1,494,900 3.92% 56,400 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounting Services Recovery 59410 56,240 56,240 560 56,800 1.00% 560 
C A. -IND Fin Application Support Recovery 59411 18,390 18,390 180 18,570 0.98% 180 
C.A. -IND Fin Payroll Recovery 59412 130,750 130,750 1,310 132,060 1.00% 1,310 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Payable Recovery 59413 56,870 56,870 570 57,440 1.00% 570 
C.A. -IND Fin Purchasing Recovery 59414 85,550 85,550 860 86,410 1.01% 860 
C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Receivable Recovery 59415 1,520 1,520 20 1,540 1.32% 20 
C.A. -IND Current Budgets Recovery 59421 52,020 52,020 520 52,540 1.00% 520 
C.A. -IND Information Services Recovery 59430 30,910 30,910 310 31,220 1.00% 310 
C.A.-Hardware Lease/Maintenance 59433 80,000 20,000 0 20,000 -75.00% (60,000) 
C.A.-Capital App Server 59435 800 0 0 0 -100.00% (800) 
C.A. -IND Legal Services Recovery 59440 45,570 45,570 460 46,030 1.01% 460 
C.A.-lnsurance 59446 1,423,140 1,561,095 0 1,561,095 9.69% 137,955 

RESERVES/RECOVERIES 3,420,260 3,553,815 4,790 3,558,605 138,345 

C.A.-Communical1ons 58934 660,250 660,250 0 660,250 0.00% 0 

COST ALLOCATIONS 660,250 660,250 0 660,250 0 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 153,754,080 158,455,375 2,510 158,457,885 3.06% 4,703,805 
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2014 2015 RECOMM. 

DESCRIPTION Account MAINT. MAINT. PROGRAM 2015 % 

Number BUDGET BUDGET CHANGES BUDGET INCREASE 

REVENUES 

Police Fees from Province 43459 3,612,205 3,612,205 430,945 4,043,150 11.93% 430,945 

COMMUNITY POLICING PARTNERSHIP GRANT 43550 870,000 870,000 0 870,000 0.00% o 
PROVINCIAL SAFER COMMUNITIES GRANT 43550 1,330,000 1,330,000 o 1,330,000 0.00% 0 

GRANTS AND SUBSIDIES 5,812,205 5,812,205 430,945 6,243,150 430,945 

False Alarms Fees 45503 489,600 489,600 o 489,600 0.00% o 
File Closure Fees 45509 3,000 3,000 o 3,000 0.00% 0 

Witness Fees 45534 2,500 2,500 0 2,500 0.00% 0 

Police Fees Special Duty Administration 45572 250,000 250,000 39.275 289,275 15.71% 39,275 

Police Fees 45573 647,370 647,370 (132,710) 514,660 -20.50% (132,710) 

Police Visa Clearances 45575 893,000 893,000 23,395 916,395 2.62% 23,395 

Tow Fees 45633 150,000 150,000 o 150,000 0.00% 0 

Transportation of Prisoners 45637 20,000 20,000 0 20,000 0.00% 0 
Sale of Accident Reports 47609 100,000 100,000 0 100,000 0.00% 0 
Gen Occur/ID Photo Sales 47610 32,000 32,000 0 32,000 0.00% 0 

FEES AND GENERAL 2,587,470 2,587,470 (70,040) 2,517,430 (70,040) 

From Vehide Reserve 47113 125,000 125,000 o 125,000 0.00% 0 

From Capital Reserve 47113 t75,000 175,000 o 175,000 000% 0 

From Omers Type Ill Account 47113 0 98,700 0 96,700 #NIA 98,700 

Recovery from Dev Charge Rsve 47117 309,765 310,230 0 310,230 0.14% 445 

Police Tax Slabilization Reserve 47117 150,000 150,000 (25,000) 125,000 -16.67% (25,000) 

RESERVES/CAPITAL RECOVERIES 759,765 858,930 (25,000) 833,930 74,145 

TOTAL REVENUES 9,159,460 9,258,605 335,905 9,594,510 4.75% 435,050 

TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE 144,594,620 149,196,770 (333,395) 148,863,375 2.95% 4,268,755 
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	CORPORATE PLANNING 
	CORPORATE PLANNING 
	376150 

	Salaries 
	Salaries 
	51001 
	195,070 
	195,070 
	0 
	195,070 
	0.00% 

	Pension-OMERS 
	Pension-OMERS 
	51802 
	22,870 
	22,870 
	0 
	22,870 
	0.00% 

	Government Benefits 
	Government Benefits 
	51811 
	10,820 
	10,820 
	0 
	10,820 
	0.00% 

	Employer Benefits 
	Employer Benefits 
	51815 
	14,160 
	14,160 
	0 
	14,160 
	0.00% 

	Compensation Conlingency 
	Compensation Conlingency 
	51703 
	6,220 
	12,030 
	0 
	12,030 
	93.41% 

	Office Supplies 
	Office Supplies 
	53050 
	3,000 
	2,000 
	0 
	2,000 
	-33.33% 

	Operating Expenses 
	Operating Expenses 
	53131 
	2,500 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	-100.00% 

	Training 
	Training 
	56401 
	5,950 
	1,950 
	0 
	1,950 
	-67.23% 

	Membership Fees 
	Membership Fees 
	55764 
	600 
	450 
	Form

	0 
	450 
	-25.00% 

	Total Expenditures 
	Total Expenditures 
	261,190 
	259,350 
	Form

	0 
	259,350 
	-0.70% 

	CORPORATE POLICY 
	CORPORATE POLICY 
	376505 

	Salaries 
	Salaries 
	51001 
	105,810 
	105.810 
	0 
	105,810 
	0.00% 

	Pension-OMERS 
	Pension-OMERS 
	51802 
	13,520 
	13,520 
	0 
	13,520 
	0.00% 

	Government Benefits 
	Government Benefits 
	51811 
	5,570 
	5,570 
	0 
	5,570 
	0.00% 

	Employer Benefits 
	Employer Benefits 
	51815 
	6,260 
	6.260 
	0 
	6,260 
	0.00% 

	Compensallon Contingency 
	Compensallon Contingency 
	51703 
	3,440 
	6,360 
	0 
	6,360 
	84.68% 

	Miscellaneous Supplies 
	Miscellaneous Supplies 
	53039 
	2,290 
	2,290 
	0 
	2,290 
	0.00% 

	Training 
	Training 
	56401 
	690 
	690 
	0 
	690 
	0.00% 

	Membership Fees 
	Membership Fees 
	55764 
	170 
	170 
	Form

	0 
	170 
	0.00% 

	Total Expenditures 
	Total Expenditures 
	137,750 
	Form

	140,670 
	Form

	0 
	Form

	140,670 
	Form

	2.12% 


	Form
	ACTIVITY COST 
	DESCRIPTION 
	RISK MANAGEMENT 
	RISK MANAGEMENT 

	Salaries Pension-OMERS Government Benefits Employer Benefits Compensation Contingency Membership Fees Training 
	Total Expenditures 
	TRAINING 
	TRAINING 

	Salaries Pension-OMERS Government Benefits Employer Benefits Compensation Contingency Office Supplies Ammunition Equipment Operating Equipment -CEWs Repairs Training Membership Fees 
	Tolal Expenditures 
	TOTAL PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
	PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
	PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
	PROGRAM: FIELD SUPPORT ACTIVITY: PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT 
	PROGRAM REVENUE SUMMARY 

	Account Number 
	Account Number 
	Account Number 
	2014 MAINT. BUDGET 
	Form

	2015 MAINT. BUDGET 
	RECOMM. PROGRAM CHANGES 
	2015 BUDGET 
	% INCREASE 

	376111 
	376111 

	51001 51802 51811 51815 51703 55764 56401 
	51001 51802 51811 51815 51703 55764 56401 
	116,820 15,270 5,790 6,260 3,790 530 2,500 
	Form

	116,820 15,270 5,790 6,260 9,980 0 2,000 
	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
	116,820 15,270 5,790 6,260 9,980 0 2,000 
	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 163.32% -100.00% -20.00% 

	TR
	150.960 
	Form

	156,120 
	0 
	156,120 
	3.42% 

	376535 
	376535 

	51001 51802 51811 51815 51703 53050 53005 53415 53445 54715 56401 55764 
	51001 51802 51811 51815 51703 53050 53005 53415 53445 54715 56401 55764 
	776,370 96,690 43,190 50.030 4,490 1,000 107,425 37,850 0 4,370 348,355 8,610 
	Form

	776,370 96,690 43,190 50,030 283.080 1,000 125,585 42.050 98,700 2,000 349,590 8,810 
	0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
	776,370 96,690 43,190 50,030 283,080 1,000 125,585 42,050 98,700 2,000 349,590 8,610 
	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% 6204.68% 0.00% 16.90% 11.10% #NIA -54.23% 0.35% 0.00% 

	TR
	1,478,380 
	Form

	1,876,895 
	Form

	0 
	Form

	1,876,895 
	Form

	26.96% 

	TR
	2,901 ,680 
	Form

	3,317,015 
	Form

	0 
	Form

	3,317,015 
	Form

	14.31% 



	Form
	DESCRIPTION 
	REVENUES MISCELLANEOUS 
	Witness Fees From Capital Reserve From Vehide Res8/Ve From Omers Type Ill Account False Alarms Fees Tow Fees File Closure Fees Police Fees Special Duty Adminislralion Fees Sale or Accident Reports Gen Occur/ID Photo Sales Police Clearances 
	Subtotal 
	FIREARMS REGISTRATION 
	FIREARMS REGISTRATION 

	Firearm Permils/Grant 
	PROVINCE OF ONTARIO/GOVT OF CANADA 
	Transportation of Prisoners Police Fees from Province 
	Subtotal 
	Total 
	PROGRAM: ACTIVITY: 
	PROGRAM: ACTIVITY: 
	PROGRAM: ACTIVITY: 
	PROGRAM: ACTIVITY: 
	REVENUES NON-TAXABLE 

	Account Number 
	Account Number 
	2014 MAINT. BUDGET 
	Form

	2015 MAINT. BUDGET 
	RECOMM. PROGRAM CHANGES 
	2015 BUDGET 
	o/o INCREASE 

	376905 
	376905 

	45534 47101 47113 47113 45503 45633 45509 45573 45572 47609 47610 45575 
	45534 47101 47113 47113 45503 45633 45509 45573 45572 47609 47610 45575 
	2,500 175,000 125,000 0 489,600 150,000 3,000 647,370 250,000 100,000 32,000 893,000 
	2,500 175,000 125,000 98,700 489,600 150,000 3,000 647,370 250,000 100,000 32,000 893,000 
	Form

	0 0 0 0 0 0 o (132,710) 39,275 0 0 23,395 
	2,500 175,000 125,000 98,700 489,600 150,000 3,000 514,660 289,275 100,000 32,000 918,395 
	0.00% 0.00% 0.00% #N/A 0.00% 0.00% 0.00% -20.50% 15.71% 0.00% 0.00% 2.62% 

	TR
	2,867,470 
	2,966,170 
	Form

	(70,040) 
	2,898,130 
	1.00% 

	376905 
	376905 
	TD
	Form


	43459 
	43459 
	188,000 
	188,000 
	Form

	o 
	188,000 
	0.00% 

	376905 
	376905 

	45637 43459 
	45637 43459 
	20,000 1,309,360 
	20,000 1,309,360 
	Form

	o 0 
	20,000 1,309,360 
	0.00% 0.00% 

	TR
	1,329,360 
	1,329,360 
	Form

	o 
	1,329,360 
	0.00% 

	TR
	4,384,830 
	Form

	4,483,530 
	Form

	(70,040) 
	Form

	4,413,490 
	Form

	0.65% 



	Form
	2014 
	2014 
	2014 
	2015 
	RECOMM. 

	DESCRIPTION 
	DESCRIPTION 
	Account 
	MAINT. 
	MAINT. 
	PROGRAM 
	2015 
	% 

	TR
	Number 
	BUDGET 
	BUDGET 
	CHANGES 
	BUDGET 
	INCREASE 
	Form



	EXPENDITURES 
	EXPENDITURES 
	EXPENDITURES 

	Salaries 
	Salaries 
	51001 
	96,699,300 
	97,787,020 
	0 
	97,787,020 
	1.12% 
	1,087,720 

	Compensation Contingency 
	Compensation Contingency 
	51703 
	4,455,820 
	7,494,320 
	0 
	7,494,320 
	68.19% 
	3,038,500 

	Part Time Wages 
	Part Time Wages 
	51101 
	1,934,310 
	2,168,840 
	0 
	2,168,840 
	12.12% 
	234,530 

	Court & Overtime 
	Court & Overtime 
	51741 
	3,316,680 
	3,349,630 
	0 
	3,349,630 
	0.99% 
	32,950 

	Members Remuneration 
	Members Remuneration 
	51727 
	44,420 
	44,420 
	0 
	44,420 
	0.00% 
	o 

	Service Pay 
	Service Pay 
	51731 
	173,000 
	189,050 
	0 
	189,050 
	9.28% 
	16,050 

	Pension-OMERS 
	Pension-OMERS 
	51802 
	11,694,220 
	11 ,798,520 
	0 
	11 ,798,520 
	0.89% 
	104,300 

	Government Benefits 
	Government Benefits 
	51811 
	5,924,790 
	6,042,790 
	0 
	6,042,790 
	1.99% 
	118,000 

	Employer Benefils 
	Employer Benefils 
	51815 
	6,786,450 
	8,798,060 
	o 
	6,798,060 
	0.17% 
	11,610 

	Employer Benefits-Retired Members 
	Employer Benefits-Retired Members 
	51615 
	2,333,680 
	2,451,850 
	0 
	2,451,850 
	5.06% 
	118,170 

	Accumulated Sick Leave 
	Accumulated Sick Leave 
	51807 
	1,056,070 
	1,093,900 
	0 
	1,093,900 
	3.58% 
	37,830 

	Vacation Pay 
	Vacation Pay 
	51706 
	558,680 
	581,120 
	0 
	581 ,120 
	4.02% 
	22,440 

	Pay In Lieu of Benefils 
	Pay In Lieu of Benefils 
	51821 
	272,250 
	305,080 
	0 
	305,080 
	12.06% 
	32,830 

	CA-W.S.I B. 
	CA-W.S.I B. 
	51898 
	1,199,110 
	1,199,110 
	0 
	1,199,110 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Other Employee Allowances 
	Other Employee Allowances 
	51901 
	119,350 
	121,450 
	0 
	121,450 
	1.76% 
	2,100 

	Clolhing Allowance 
	Clolhing Allowance 
	51902 
	160,000 
	160,000 
	0 
	160,000 
	0.00% 
	o 

	Car Allowance 
	Car Allowance 
	51905 
	29,575 
	29,575 
	0 
	29.575 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Meal Allowance 
	Meal Allowance 
	51906 
	36,460 
	36,460 
	0 
	36,460 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Employer Paid Parking 
	Employer Paid Parking 
	51909 
	0 
	75,000 
	0 
	75,000 
	#NIA 
	75,000 

	Parking 
	Parking 
	56510 
	75,000 
	14.450 
	0 
	14,450 
	-80.73% 
	(60,550) 

	Training Courses 
	Training Courses 
	56401 
	798,425 
	779.930 
	0 
	779.930 
	-2.32% 
	(16,495) 

	Transport for Prisoners 
	Transport for Prisoners 
	56630 
	10,000 
	8.000 
	Form

	0 
	8,000 
	Form

	-20.00% 
	(2,000) 
	Form


	EMPLOYEE RELATED COSTS 
	EMPLOYEE RELATED COSTS 
	137,677,590 
	142,528,575 
	Form

	0 
	142,528,575 
	4,850,985 
	Form


	Debt Charges 
	Debt Charges 
	52010 
	1,024,170 
	1,025,640 
	Form

	0 
	1,025,640 
	0.14% 
	1,470 
	Form


	CAPITAL FINANCING 
	CAPITAL FINANCING 
	1,024,170 
	1,025,840 
	Form

	0 
	1,025,840 
	1.470 
	Form


	Legal Fees 
	Legal Fees 
	52425 
	150,000 
	150,000 
	50,000 
	200,000 
	33.33% 
	50,000 

	Material Testing Fees 
	Material Testing Fees 
	55758 
	2,500 
	2,500 
	0 
	2,500 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Medical /Lab Fees 
	Medical /Lab Fees 
	55780 
	7,000 
	7,000 
	0 
	7,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Medical Fees 
	Medical Fees 
	55760 
	42,250 
	40,000 
	0 
	40,000 
	-5.33% 
	(2,250) 

	Membership Fees 
	Membership Fees 
	55764 
	32,950 
	30,730 
	Form

	0 
	30,730 
	Form

	-6.74% 
	(2,220) 
	Form


	FINANCIAL 
	FINANCIAL 
	234,700 
	230,230 
	Form

	50,000 
	280,230 
	45,530 
	Form


	Ammunition 
	Ammunition 
	53005 
	107,425 
	125,585 
	0 
	125,585 
	16.90% 
	18,160 

	Explosive Disposal Unil 
	Explosive Disposal Unil 
	53010 
	31 ,300 
	55,800 
	0 
	55,800 
	78.27% 
	24,500 

	Identification Suppnes 
	Identification Suppnes 
	53025 
	16,700 
	12,700 
	o 
	12,700 
	-23.95% 
	(4,000) 

	Miscellaneous Supplies 
	Miscellaneous Supplies 
	53039 
	259,375 
	200,240 
	0 
	200,240 
	-22.80% 
	(59,135) 

	Office Supplies 
	Office Supplies 
	53050 
	280,860 
	275,590 
	0 
	275,590 
	-1.88% 
	(5,270) 

	Cleaning Supplies 
	Cleaning Supplies 
	53059 
	55,710 
	55,710 
	0 
	55,710 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Personnel Tests 
	Personnel Tests 
	53125 
	11 ,390 
	5,490 
	0 
	5,490 
	-51 ,80% 
	(5,900) 

	Operating Expenses 
	Operating Expenses 
	53131 
	1,139,215 
	1,187,360 
	o 
	1,187,360 
	4.23% 
	48,145 

	Computer Software 
	Computer Software 
	53251 
	197,625 
	228,060 
	0 
	228,060 
	15.40% 
	30,435 

	Computer Hardware 
	Computer Hardware 
	53405 
	510,000 
	565,000 
	0 
	565,000 
	10.78% 
	55,000 

	Equipment 
	Equipment 
	53415 
	407,785 
	348,110 
	0 
	348,110 
	-14.63% 
	(59,675) 

	Office Equipment 
	Office Equipment 
	53440 
	2,970 
	2.970 
	0 
	2,970 
	0.00% 
	o 

	Operating Equipment • CEWs 
	Operating Equipment • CEWs 
	53445 
	o 
	98,700 
	0 
	98,700 
	#NIA 
	98,700 


	2014 
	2014 
	2014 
	2015 
	RECOMM. 

	DESCRIPTION 
	DESCRIPTION 
	Accounl 
	MAINT. 
	MAINT. 
	PROGRAM 
	2015 
	% 

	TR
	Number 
	BUDGET 
	BUDGET 
	CHANGES 
	BUDGET 
	INCREASE 
	Form



	E.R.U. Equipment 
	E.R.U. Equipment 
	E.R.U. Equipment 
	53456 
	70,290 
	70,290 
	0 
	70,290 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Office Furniture/Fixtures 
	Office Furniture/Fixtures 
	53591 
	60,910 
	46,410 
	0 
	46,410 
	-23.81% 
	(14,500) 

	Food for Prisoners 
	Food for Prisoners 
	53607 
	36,980 
	36,980 
	0 
	36,980 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Footwear 
	Footwear 
	53910 
	85,000 
	95,000 
	0 
	95,000 
	11.76% 
	10,000 

	Uniforms 
	Uniforms 
	53940 
	339,300 
	348,300 
	0 
	348,300 
	2.65% 
	9,000 

	Outerwear 
	Outerwear 
	53942 
	55,000 
	55,000 
	0 
	55,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Shirts 
	Shirts 
	53943 
	57,000 
	60,000 
	0 
	60,000 
	5.26% 
	3,000 

	EAP 
	EAP 
	54224 
	102,670 
	65,550 
	0 
	65,550 
	-36.15% 
	(37,120) 

	Investigative Expenses 
	Investigative Expenses 
	54361 
	52,000 
	37,000 
	0 
	37,000 
	-28.85% 
	(15,000) 

	Auxiliary 
	Auxiliary 
	54362 
	55,510 
	55,510 
	0 
	55,510 
	0.00% 
	0 

	PoUce Dogs 
	PoUce Dogs 
	54370 
	27,030 
	27,030 
	0 
	27,030 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Repair/Maintenance -Computer 
	Repair/Maintenance -Computer 
	54705 
	666,890 
	689,405 
	0 
	689,405 
	3.38% 
	22,515 

	Repairs -Communications 
	Repairs -Communications 
	54715 
	115,780 
	105,410 
	0 
	105,410 
	-8.96% 
	(10,370) 

	Repairs Tires/Tows/Washes 
	Repairs Tires/Tows/Washes 
	54720 
	119,200 
	119,200 
	0 
	119,200 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Maintenance Contracts 
	Maintenance Contracts 
	54930 
	4,000 
	4,000 
	0 
	4,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Postage 
	Postage 
	55606 
	56,970 
	81,970 
	0 
	61,970 
	8.78% 
	5,000 

	C.A. -Postage & Printing 
	C.A. -Postage & Printing 
	55610 
	1,370 
	Form

	1,370 
	0 
	t ,370 
	0.00% 
	0 
	Form


	MATERIAL ANO SUPPLIES 
	MATERIAL ANO SUPPLIES 
	4,926,255 
	Form

	5,039,740 
	0 
	5,039,740 
	1t3,485 
	Form


	Oil & Lubricants 
	Oil & Lubricants 
	54040 
	12,800 
	17,800 
	0 
	17,800 
	39.06% 
	5,000 

	New Tires and Tubes 
	New Tires and Tubes 
	54070 
	115,000 
	95,000 
	0 
	95,000 
	-17.39% 
	(20,000) 

	Fuel -Diesel 
	Fuel -Diesel 
	54115 
	6,500 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	-100.00% 
	(6,500) 

	Fuel-Unleaded Gasoline 
	Fuel-Unleaded Gasoline 
	54130 
	1,600,390 
	1,400,000 
	0 
	1,400,000 
	-12.52% 
	(200,390) 

	Repairs-Auto Equipment 
	Repairs-Auto Equipment 
	55135 
	635,000 
	Form

	530,000 
	0 
	530,000 
	-16.54% 
	(105,000) 
	Form


	VEHICLE EXPENSES 
	VEHICLE EXPENSES 
	2,369,690 
	Form

	2,042,800 
	0 
	2,042,800 
	(328,890) 
	Form


	Repairs-Buildings 
	Repairs-Buildings 
	54401 
	884,430 
	623,750 
	0 
	623,750 
	-29.47% 
	(260,680) 

	Laundry/Ory Cleaning Service 
	Laundry/Ory Cleaning Service 
	54615 
	95,000 
	95,000 
	0 
	95,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Window Cleaning 
	Window Cleaning 
	54680 
	1,100 
	1,100 
	0 
	1.100 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Horticultural Services 
	Horticultural Services 
	54810 
	114,940 
	132,440 
	0 
	132,440 
	15.23% 
	17,500 

	Data Lines 
	Data Lines 
	56110 
	73,310 
	73,310 
	0 
	73,310 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Heating Fuel 
	Heating Fuel 
	56115 
	196,940 
	200,370 
	0 
	200,370 
	1.74% 
	3,430 

	Hydro 
	Hydro 
	56120 
	539,430 
	568,180 
	0 
	586,180 
	4.96% 
	28,750 

	Telephone 
	Telephone 
	56145 
	546,010 
	686,870 
	0 
	686,870 
	25.80% 
	140,860 

	C.A.-IP Telephony 
	C.A.-IP Telephony 
	56147 
	280 
	170 
	0 
	170 
	-39.29% 
	(110) 

	Water & Sewer 
	Water & Sewer 
	56180 
	50,770 
	Form

	51,770 
	0 
	51,770 
	197% 
	1,000 
	Form


	BUILDINGS ANO GROUNDS 
	BUILDINGS ANO GROUNDS 
	2,502,210 
	Form

	2,430,960 
	0 
	2,430,960 
	(71 ,250) 
	Form


	Consulting Services 
	Consulting Services 
	55801 
	79,880 
	Form

	79,880 
	(52,280) 
	27,800 
	-65.45% 
	(52,280) 
	Form


	CONSULTING 
	CONSULTING 
	79,880 
	Form

	79,880 
	Form

	(52,280) 
	Form

	27,600 
	Form

	(52,280) 
	Form



	Form
	2014 
	2014 
	2014 
	2015 
	RECOMM. 

	DESCRIPTION 
	DESCRIPTION 
	Account 
	MAINT. 
	MAINT. 
	PROGRAM 
	2015 
	% 

	TR
	Number 
	BUDGET 
	BUDGET 
	CHANGES 
	BUDGET 
	INCREASE 
	Form



	Equipment Lease/Rental 
	Equipment Lease/Rental 
	Equipment Lease/Rental 
	55310 
	5,960 
	30,960 
	0 
	30,960 
	419.46% 
	25,000 

	Rent-Air Cards 
	Rent-Air Cards 
	55331 
	88,700 
	88,700 
	0 
	88,700 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Rent -Cellular Phones 
	Rent -Cellular Phones 
	55332 
	173,800 
	151,910 
	0 
	151,910 
	-12.59% 
	(21,890) 

	Rent -Office & Buildings 
	Rent -Office & Buildings 
	55358 
	69,925 
	69,925 
	0 
	69,925 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Rent-Operating Equipment 
	Rent-Operating Equipment 
	55365 
	147,000 
	147,000 
	0 
	147,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Rent Pagers 
	Rent Pagers 
	55370 
	2,000 
	1,500 
	0 
	1,500 
	-25.00% 
	(500) 

	Advertising & Promolion 
	Advertising & Promolion 
	55401 
	102,590 
	82,650 
	0 
	82,650 
	-19.44% 
	(19,940) 

	Contractual Services 
	Contractual Services 
	55916 
	234,800 
	256,540 
	Form

	0 
	256,540 
	Form

	9.26% 
	21,740 
	Form


	CONTRACTUAL 
	CONTRACTUAL 
	824,775 
	829,185 
	0 
	829,185 
	4,410 

	Police Male Chorus 
	Police Male Chorus 
	58201 
	6,000 
	6,000 
	0 
	6,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Police Choir 
	Police Choir 
	58201 
	7,300 
	7,300 
	0 
	7,300 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Police Pipe Band 
	Police Pipe Band 
	58201 
	15,000 
	15,000 
	0 
	15,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Honour Guard 
	Honour Guard 
	58201 
	6,000 
	6,000 
	Form

	0 
	6,000 
	0.00% 
	0 
	Form


	AGENCIES AND SUPPORT PAYMENTS 
	AGENCIES AND SUPPORT PAYMENTS 
	34,300 
	34,300 
	Form

	0 
	34,300 
	0 
	Form


	Transfer lo Reserve (Vehicle Purchases) 
	Transfer lo Reserve (Vehicle Purchases) 
	58102 
	1,438,500 
	1,494,900 
	0 
	1,494,900 
	3.92% 
	56,400 

	C.A. -IND Fin Accounting Services Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Fin Accounting Services Recovery 
	59410 
	56,240 
	56,240 
	560 
	56,800 
	1.00% 
	560 

	C A. -IND Fin Application Support Recovery 
	C A. -IND Fin Application Support Recovery 
	59411 
	18,390 
	18,390 
	180 
	18,570 
	0.98% 
	180 

	C.A. -IND Fin Payroll Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Fin Payroll Recovery 
	59412 
	130,750 
	130,750 
	1,310 
	132,060 
	1.00% 
	1,310 

	C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Payable Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Payable Recovery 
	59413 
	56,870 
	56,870 
	570 
	57,440 
	1.00% 
	570 

	C.A. -IND Fin Purchasing Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Fin Purchasing Recovery 
	59414 
	85,550 
	85,550 
	860 
	86,410 
	1.01% 
	860 

	C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Receivable Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Fin Accounts Receivable Recovery 
	59415 
	1,520 
	1,520 
	20 
	1,540 
	1.32% 
	20 

	C.A. -IND Current Budgets Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Current Budgets Recovery 
	59421 
	52,020 
	52,020 
	520 
	52,540 
	1.00% 
	520 

	C.A. -IND Information Services Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Information Services Recovery 
	59430 
	30,910 
	30,910 
	310 
	31,220 
	1.00% 
	310 

	C.A.-Hardware Lease/Maintenance 
	C.A.-Hardware Lease/Maintenance 
	59433 
	80,000 
	20,000 
	0 
	20,000 
	-75.00% 
	(60,000) 

	C.A.-Capital App Server 
	C.A.-Capital App Server 
	59435 
	800 
	0 
	0 
	0 
	-100.00% 
	(800) 

	C.A. -IND Legal Services Recovery 
	C.A. -IND Legal Services Recovery 
	59440 
	45,570 
	45,570 
	460 
	46,030 
	1.01% 
	460 

	C.A.-lnsurance 
	C.A.-lnsurance 
	59446 
	1,423,140 
	1,561,095 
	Form

	0 
	1,561,095 
	9.69% 
	137,955 
	Form


	RESERVES/RECOVERIES 
	RESERVES/RECOVERIES 
	3,420,260 
	3,553,815 
	Form

	4,790 
	3,558,605 
	138,345 
	Form


	C.A.-Communical1ons 
	C.A.-Communical1ons 
	58934 
	660,250 
	660,250 
	Form

	0 
	660,250 
	0.00% 
	0 

	COST ALLOCATIONS 
	COST ALLOCATIONS 
	660,250 
	Form

	660,250 
	Form

	0 
	Form

	660,250 
	Form

	0 
	Form


	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 
	TOTAL OPERATING EXPENDITURES 
	153,754,080 
	Form

	158,455,375 
	Form

	2,510 
	Form

	158,457,885 
	Form

	3.06% 
	4,703,805 
	Form


	TR
	2014 
	2015 
	RECOMM. 

	DESCRIPTION 
	DESCRIPTION 
	Account 
	MAINT. 
	MAINT. 
	PROGRAM 
	2015 
	% 

	TR
	Number 
	BUDGET 
	BUDGET 
	CHANGES 
	BUDGET 
	INCREASE 
	Form


	REVENUES 
	REVENUES 

	Police Fees from Province 
	Police Fees from Province 
	43459 
	3,612,205 
	3,612,205 
	430,945 
	4,043,150 
	11.93% 
	430,945 

	COMMUNITY POLICING PARTNERSHIP GRANT 
	COMMUNITY POLICING PARTNERSHIP GRANT 
	43550 
	870,000 
	870,000 
	0 
	870,000 
	0.00% 
	o 

	PROVINCIAL SAFER COMMUNITIES GRANT 
	PROVINCIAL SAFER COMMUNITIES GRANT 
	43550 
	1,330,000 
	1,330,000 
	Form

	o 
	1,330,000 
	0.00% 
	0 
	Form


	GRANTS AND SUBSIDIES 
	GRANTS AND SUBSIDIES 
	5,812,205 
	5,812,205 
	Form

	430,945 
	6,243,150 
	430,945 
	Form


	False Alarms Fees 
	False Alarms Fees 
	45503 
	489,600 
	489,600 
	o 
	489,600 
	0.00% 
	o 

	File Closure Fees 
	File Closure Fees 
	45509 
	3,000 
	3,000 
	o 
	3,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Witness Fees 
	Witness Fees 
	45534 
	2,500 
	2,500 
	0 
	2,500 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Police Fees Special Duty Administration 
	Police Fees Special Duty Administration 
	45572 
	250,000 
	250,000 
	39.275 
	289,275 
	15.71% 
	39,275 

	Police Fees 
	Police Fees 
	45573 
	647,370 
	647,370 
	(132,710) 
	514,660 
	-20.50% 
	(132,710) 

	Police Visa Clearances 
	Police Visa Clearances 
	45575 
	893,000 
	893,000 
	23,395 
	916,395 
	2.62% 
	23,395 

	Tow Fees 
	Tow Fees 
	45633 
	150,000 
	150,000 
	o 
	150,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Transportation of Prisoners 
	Transportation of Prisoners 
	45637 
	20,000 
	20,000 
	0 
	20,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Sale of Accident Reports 
	Sale of Accident Reports 
	47609 
	100,000 
	100,000 
	0 
	100,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	Gen Occur/ID Photo Sales 
	Gen Occur/ID Photo Sales 
	47610 
	32,000 
	32,000 
	Form

	0 
	32,000 
	0.00% 
	0 
	Form


	FEES AND GENERAL 
	FEES AND GENERAL 
	2,587,470 
	2,587,470 
	Form

	(70,040) 
	2,517,430 
	(70,040) 
	Form


	From Vehide Reserve 
	From Vehide Reserve 
	47113 
	125,000 
	125,000 
	o 
	125,000 
	0.00% 
	0 

	From Capital Reserve 
	From Capital Reserve 
	47113 
	t75,000 
	175,000 
	o 
	175,000 
	000% 
	0 

	From Omers Type Ill Account 
	From Omers Type Ill Account 
	47113 
	0 
	98,700 
	0 
	96,700 
	#NIA 
	98,700 

	Recovery from Dev Charge Rsve 
	Recovery from Dev Charge Rsve 
	47117 
	309,765 
	310,230 
	0 
	310,230 
	0.14% 
	445 

	Police Tax Slabilization Reserve 
	Police Tax Slabilization Reserve 
	47117 
	150,000 
	150,000 
	Form

	(25,000) 
	125,000 
	-16.67% 
	(25,000) 
	Form


	RESERVES/CAPITAL RECOVERIES 
	RESERVES/CAPITAL RECOVERIES 
	759,765 
	Form

	858,930 
	Form

	(25,000) 
	Form

	833,930 
	Form

	74,145 
	Form


	TOTAL REVENUES 
	TOTAL REVENUES 
	9,159,460 
	Form

	9,258,605 
	Form

	335,905 
	Form

	9,594,510 
	Form

	4.75% 
	435,050 

	TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE 
	TOTAL NET EXPENDITURE 
	144,594,620 
	Form

	149,196,770 
	Form

	(333,395) 
	Form

	148,863,375 
	Form

	2.95% 
	4,268,755 
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